17 APRIL

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 689—continued

APPROVALS—continued

1221

Port

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal[ Pref.

Part
Ref.

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From

To*

AK
AK

AK

AK
DN

HO

AK
HO

HO
HO

AK

AK

-

84.07.001
84.10.029
84.11.061

84.12.001

84.18.031
84.18.031

84.18.031
84.19.039
84.20.009
84.21.001

84.21.029

84.21.029
84.22.009

84.24.031
84.24.051
84.24.051
84.27.000
84.43.000
84.59.059
84.59.059
84.59.059
84.59.059

84.61.021

84.63.029

84.65.009
85.01.001

85.01.001)
85.01.019)
85.01.019
85.01.049

85.03.001

76.000 Datsun Pulsar 1981
78.000 Ford/Mazad B1600 engine
86.000 Ford Telstar 2000 1982
81.000 Ford Telstar 1600 1982
OTC brand, hydraulic power rams

Helical gear pump, Dickson-rae brand, type 6046
Electrohome single and two speed single and double A/C
blower units and spare parts

Roof-top pressurising/air conditioners, on condition that the
that the goods are for use solely on off-highway equipment
(e.g., construction, mining, agriculture, horticulture)

Andreae brand paper filters

Filter/driers for the removal of moisture and contaminants
from fluorinated hydrocarbon refrigerants in refrigeration
systems

EXCLUDING:

(1) Refri%erated compressed air driers

(2) Air filters for air conditioning systems, ventilation
systems, humidifying systems and the like

Pongrass exhaust silencers exceeding 14 mm in size
Tokobrand, adhesive tape carton sealer

Hunting weighmaster automatic in-line checkweigher

Quell brand and Guardsman brand, thermatic self-contained
automatic B.C.F. or B.T.M. fire extinguishers, of 2.5 kg

and 5.0 kg capacity

Component parts, as may be approved, on condition that the goods
are for use solely in making Halon 1301
(bromotrifluoromethane) fixed fire suppression systems;
APPROVED:

Halon 1301 storage tanks

Electric actuator

Pneumatic actuator

Manual local override actuator

Manual cable pull actuator

Rate of rise actuator

High pressure discharge hose

Check valve

Union elbow

High pressure actuator hose

Male elbow and tee

Tank brackets

Nozzles

Explosion proof actuators

Pneumatic manual pull station

Manifold connection components

Hero brand, airless sprayer units

Mekaniska brand, cheese-trolley lifter, of stainless steel
construction

Rotary cultivators, with a working width of 5.18 meters
Almaco brand, drawn multi-row test plot planter, model; Kinze
Model H.B. maschio power harrow

Grape destemmer/crushing machines with a capacity of 25.4 tonnes
per hour

Spin cast moulding machines

Alemite centralised lubricating systems

Chain breaker and rivet spinner machine

Radio lead component inserting machine, for printed circuit
board assembly

Whessoe floating suctions for fitting to petroleum products
holding tanks

Component parts of bisphenal polyester/expoxy resin construction,
as may be approved, on condition that the goods are for use
solely in making butterfly valves;

APPROVED:

Body, disc, seat retainer

Power take-off shafts, as may be approved;

APPROVED:

ByPy series A7, A8, A9, A10 Walterschied series W230, W250,
W2000, W2500, W2600

Gerb brand, antivibration mountings

Three stage AC/DC bypass electric motors for use in
making shampoo-N-Vac machines

Dual voltage single phase motors

Motors, frame size 63, 3 phase squirrel cage type, up to and

including 0.18kW, 400/415 volts, 50hz, for use in making
earedmotc;g'unétes_ tal d f goods classified i
ower supplies, being catalogued parts of goods classified in

Tariff item 84.53.000

Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds

approved by the Minister

APPROVED:

KIB size N IEC RI no. 121S

Free
Free
Free

Free
Free

Free
Free
Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free
Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

10
10
10

10
10

99
99

10
15

10

10

927154G
927171G
924613E
927170J

927169E
207662E

209422D
927168G
927147D
927167]

927166L

927164D
927163F

927162H
927161K
924612G
927160A
927159H
112543F
927158K
927157A
924610L

927153]

209398H
209398H

927156C
209402K

209406B
209414C

927155E

927146F

11/83
4/83
12/83

11/83

10/83
7/82

4/83
12/83

" 3/84

1/84

7/83

12/83
12/83

1/84
10/83
12/83
12/83
12/83

7/78

1/84
12/83
11/83

11/83

3/84
3/84

12/83
9/83

9/83
7/83

10/83

2/84

9/91
6/86
3/86
9/86

9/86
9/91

9/85
9/91

3/86
9/85
6/85
9/91
9/91
9/91
9/91
9/91
9/85

9/86

6/85
6/85

9/91
3/87

9/87
6/87

9/86

6/87



