THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 689—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
		76.000 Datsun Pulsar 1981 78.000 Ford/Mazad B1600 engine 86.000 Ford Telstar 2000 1982						
AK AK WN	84.07.001 84.10.029	81.000 Ford Telstar 1600 1982 OTC brand, hydraulic power rams Helical gear pump, Dickson-rae brand, type 6046 Electrohome single and two speed single and double A/C	Free Free Free	Free Free		927154G 927171G 924613E	11/83 4/83 12/83	9/91 6/86 3/86
K	84.12.001	blower units and spare parts Roof-top pressurising/air conditioners, on condition that the that the goods are for use solely on off-highway equipment (e.g., construction, mining, agriculture, horticulture)	Free	Free	10	927170J	11/83	9/86
K ON	84.18.031 84.18.031	Andreae brand paper filters Filter/driers for the removal of moisture and contaminants from fluorinated hydrocarbon refrigerants in refrigeration systems EXCLUDING:	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	927169E 207662E	10/83 7/82	9/86 9/91
Ю	84.18.031	(1) Refrigerated compressed air driers (2) Air filters for air conditioning systems, ventilation systems, humidifying systems and the like	Free	Free	10	209422D	4/83	9/91
K K K	84.19.039	Tokobrand, adhesive tape carton sealer Hunting weighmaster automatic in-line checkweigher Quell brand and Guardsman brand, thermatic self-contained automatic B.C.F. or B.T.M. fire extinguishers, of 2.5 kg	Free Free Free	Free Free Free	10 10	927168G 927147D 927167J		9/91
K	84.21.029	and 5.0 kg capacity Component parts, as may be approved, on condition that the goods are for use solely in making Halon 1301 (bromotrifluoromethane) fixed fire suppression systems; APPROVED:	Free	Free	15	927166L	7/83	6/85
		Halon 1301 storage tanks Electric actuator Pneumatic actuator Manual local override actuator						
		Manual cable pull actuator Rate of rise actuator High pressure discharge hose Check valve						
		Union elbow High pressure actuator hose Male elbow and tee Tank brackets						
		Nozzles Explosion proof actuators Pneumatic manual pull station Manifold connection components						
AK AK	84.21.029 84.22.009	Hero brand, airless sprayer units Mekaniska brand, cheese trolley lifter, of stainless steel construction	Free Free	Free Free		927164D 927163F	12/83 12/83	9/85 9/91
AK AK VN AK	84.24.051 84.24.051	Rotary cultivators, with a working width of 5.18 meters Almaco brand, drawn multi-row test plot planter, model; Kinze Model H.B. maschio power harrow Grape destemmer/crushing machines with a capacity of 25.4 tonnes	Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free	10 99	927162H 927161K 924612G 927160A	12/83	3/86 9/85 6/85 9/91
K ON K K	84.59.059		Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free	10 10	927159H 112543F 927158K 927157A	7/78 1/84	9/91 9/91 9/91 9/91
VN	84.59.059	board assembly Whessoe floating suctions for fitting to petroleum products holding tanks	Free	Free	15	924610L	11/83	9/85
K.	84.61.021	Component parts of bisphenal polyester/expoxy resin construction, as may be approved, on condition that the goods are for use solely in making butterfly valves; APPROVED:	Free		••	927153J	11/83	9/86
Ю	84.63.029	APPROVED:	Free	Free		209398H	3/84	6/85
K	84.65.009	ByPy series A7, A8, A9, A10 Walterschied series W230, W250, W2000, W2500, W2600 Gerb brand, antivibration mountings	Free Free	Free		209398H 927156C	3/84 12/83	6/85 9/91
Ю	85.01.001	Three stage AC/DC bypass electric motors for use in making shampoo-N-Vac machines	Free	Free	15	209402K	9/83	3/87
	85.01.019)	including 0.18kW, 400/415 volts, 50hz, for use in making	Free Free	Free Free		209406B 209414C	9/83 7/83	9/87 6/87
K	85.01.049	geared motor units Power supplies, being catalogued parts of goods classified in Tariff item 84.53.000	Free	Free	10	927155E	10/83	9/86
	85.03.001	Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister APPROVED:	Free		• •			
AK.		KIB size N IEC RI no. 121S				927146F	2/84	6/87